
Name Title Email Telephone
Denise Venturini Cluster Coordinator shelterhaiti2010@gmail.com 3600 9629
Catherine Lefebvre Jacmel Hub Coordinator lefebvre@onuhabitat.org 36009224
Ben  Oduwa Port-au-Prince Hub Coordinatoroduwa@onuhabitat.org 3600 7115
Nicole Galletta GIS Coordinator nicole.galletta@habitat-lac.org 3600 6858
Jackson  Lochard Leogane Hub Coordinator Assistantshelterhaiti2010.data3@gmail.com 37614240
Mislie Fénélon Web Editor and IM supportmislie.fenelon@habitat-lac.org 3717 8898
Wilner Saint-Preux Information Manager Assistantpreux@habitat-lac.org 3720-8610/3702-4735
Parnel Ballin GIS Support shelterhaiti2011.gis@gmail.com 3757 9354/3150 0617

Organisation Nom Titre Email Téléphone
ACTED Caroline Tassart Reporting caroline.tassart@acted.org 37027389
ACTED Chris Man Zone Coordinator christiano.man@acted.org 37012060
ACTED Amalle Architecte
Acts of Mercy Kate Turner PA-C turner.katec@gmail.com
Acts of Mercy Erika Kraus State side Director erika-kraus@aminternational.org
ADRA Klaus Overlade Project Manager klaove@adra.dk 37531924
American Red Cross Alex Mahoney mahoneya@usa.redcross.org
API Campadella coordinateur 3827 3374
Architects de l'urgence Alexandre Oziwdy Logisticien 3486 3455
Architects de l'urgence Pierre-yves Joussaume Project Coordinator 3486 3455

Architects de l'urgence Jerome Guillaunot haiti@archi-urgent.com 3486 3469

ASB (Germany) Axel SCHMIDT Consultant kartoffelschmidt@web.de 3885 2624
Camaha de Cuba Bruno PANIS bruno.panis@camaha.org

Canadian Red Cross Sophie Briand Head of Office Sophie.Briand@redcross.ca 3701 1650

Canadian Red Cross Karine Fournier Shelter Delegate karine.fournier@redcross.ca 3749 1739

Canadian red cross Nadia Bini nadia.bini@redcross.ca 37011700

Canadian Red Cross Stephane Michaud Head of Operations stephane.michaud@redcross.ca 3701 1581

Canadian Red Cross Fredéric Elias Shelter Program Manager frederic.elias@redcross.ca 3789 9369
Canadian Red Cross Lisa Carl Shelter Program Manager lisa-ella-carl@redcorss.ca 36035238
Cap Anamur Meance Jacques
CARE Julien Mulliez Shelter Advisor jmulliez@hotmail.com 3492 5456
CARE Louigens VALMOND Shelter Engineer louigensv.70@hotmail.com 3492 6112
CARE Boulin G Foster Shelter site supervisor gboulin@yahoo.fr 36785099
CARE Pascal RAVELOSON 3483 6641
CARE Kate Crawford Shelter Assessment katecarehaiti@gmail.com 3492 5452
CARE Hugh Earp Shelter Manager hugh.earp@gmail.com 3678 2414
CARE Fiona Killing Shelter&Settlement Kelling@pap.care.org 3677 6441
CARITAS Austria Claudia Giampietri Project Officer claudia.giampietri@caritas-austria.at 3885 3822
CARITAS Austria Robert Moosbrugger Team Leader moosbrugger.caritas.at@gmail.com
CARITAS Germany Hajo Spoerhase spoerhase.consultant@gmail.com 3484 2150
CARITAS Germany Claus HEMKER hemkerclaus@yahoo.com 3905 2684
CARITAS Germany Heidruu Martin Admin heidruu.martin@caritas.de
CARITAS Germany Jange Futrell Consultant janaefutrell@gmail.com 39195406
CARITAS P-au-P Pierre berthony Coordonnateur de site bethoo81@yahoo.fr 3487 0525
CARITAS Autrichienne Michel Brunard Assistant projet brumichel18@yahoo.fr 3425 0468
CARITAS Suisse Nikolai FISCHER Program Coordinator nfischer@caritas.ch 3484 8795
CARITAS Suisse Annick Genson Délégué de programme agenson@caritas.ch 3434 3573
Casec Leogane 2eme (Petite Vilbon Victor Coordinateur 37047415
Casec Leogane 6eme (Orangers) Guerrie MONPLAISIR 38211857/3497 
Casec Leogane 6eme (Orangers) Dentica WIGERS 3497 0963
Casec Leogane 7eme (Pacques) Sineas Joseph EUGENE 37047291/3475 
Casec Leogane 8eme Lorigene ALBERT 34284956/3704 
Casec Leogane 8eme Valcy BEJANA 3772 7796

Coordination Team:



Casec Leogane 9eme (Citronniers) Demossthene PIERRE 3706 9451
CCCM/OIM Kombere SALOME Manager skombere@iom.int 36812852
CECI Celestin Robin robin.celestin30@yahoo.fr 3703 3986
CECI Merceron Tanya ti-tane5@yahoo.fr 3734 0504
CECI Jean Pierre Nathan jeanpierrenathan@yahoo.fr 3416 3781
CEDDISEC Derilus VOLCY derilusvolcy@yahoo.fr 3772 1151
CHF Dede Monfiston Economic Advisor dmonfiston@haiti.chfinternational.org 3875 1513
CHF Fodil KECHEROUD fkecheroud@haiti.chfinternational.org 3701 1263
CHF Ralp E. Papillon Administrative Assistant rpapillon04@yahoo.com 36129992
CHF Bob FAGEN Regional Director bfagen@haiti.chfinternational.org 3702 4071
CHF Bourdat Simon sbourdat@haiti.chfinternational.org

CIDA Joshua Tabah 3675 1556

CNP Nathan MICHAELS Logs Manager nathanlmichaels@gmail.com
CODEGAZ France Alexandre Chef de Mission alex.ekeoli@gmail.com
CODEP Michael Carlin Director carlin6619@aol.com 3605 9195
Collectif Action Jean MERIADES 3633 8457
Collectif Action Clervil BOTLAIRE 3612 5895
Collectif Action/ Carrefour en Marc Onell onellmarc2010@yahoo.fr 3461 5495
Collectif Action/Gressier en Action Beatrice REZIL adhhaiti@hotmail.com 37583909 
Collectif Action/Leogane en Action Leriche Dorly dyorl@yahoo.fr 3714 2077
Community Leader Laferronay Samson Cazeau 36689490 / 
Cordaid Paula Cyr Security Advisor paula.cyr@cordaid.net 3710 6563
Cordaid Jolis Kramer Consultant joris@entremedio.nl 3786 9636
Cordaid Ernst Moor 3690 5331

Cordaid Gabriela Semeco Field Architect gabriela.semeco@cordaid.net 3690 9198
Cordaid Henk MEIJERINK Shelter Manager henkg5@yahoo.co.uk 3711 8147
Cordaid Michiel MOLLEN Coordinator michiel.mollen@cordaid.net 3691 9169
Cordaid Adam KALOPSIDIOTIS Field Architect adam.kalopsidiotis@cordaid.net 3710 6257
Cordaid Johanna WESTRATE hjweststrate@gmail.com
Crisis Response International Kynada Aldrich In-Country Director kynada.lea@gmail.com (816)8530697
CRWRC Kevin ABMA Consultant kvnabma@gmail.com

CRWRC Ken Little Coordonateur A I klittle@crwrc.org
CRWRC Grace Wiebe gwiebe@crwrc.org
CRWRC Allandes Charles MR tcharlycos@hotmail.com 37682174
CRWRC Saintil Sem Agent de terrain saintilsem@yahoo.fr 38700014
CRWRC willys geffnard country leader wgeffnard@gmail.com 3693 9650
CRWRC Phil Westra Construction manager philwestra@yahoo.com 3711 4059
CRWRC/PWRDF Naba Gurung ngurung@pwrdf.org
Brac Naude Jackson Traducteur naudejlove@yahoo.fr 3748 3596
BRAC Sayem Kham Architecte skham1124@yahoo.com 3888 1671
Danish Red Cross Jens Poul Madsen Shelter Enginner jenspoul@jenspoulmadsen.com
Dezman Fleury Foundation Kelly kfleury@hotmail.com 3740 1646
DRC Haiti S.A. Taylor Passman Project Manager tpassman@drchaiti.com
Episcopal Relief & Development Katie MEARS kmears@er-d.org
Episcopal Relief & Development Tammi MOTT tmott@er-d.org
Finnish Red Cross David OMEARA Shelter Delegate 3900 7720
Fuller Center fro Housing Gerson and Heather Project Managers gersonnozea@gmail.com 3662 4429
Global Assistance Partners G.A.P: Shawn Choi Project Coordinator schoi0111@gmail.com 3489 7490
German Red Cross Christian Cortez drkper02@drkamericas.de 3827 5975
Gernam Wolfgang Friedrich Constrution Delegate drkhti03@drkamericas.de 509 39006841
German Red Cross Kerstin  Speetzen Construction Delegate drkhti23@drkamericas.de 509 34921289
German Red Cross Marie Juslene Vate Com  coordinator bflaine730@yahoo.com 34567033
GOAL Akbal Nazin Ass. Shelter manager amodan@goalhaiti.org 3650 5380
GOAL Brian KELLY Shelter Coordinator bkelly@goalhaiti.org 3786 4951
GOAL Etienne Clérosier eclerosier@goalhaiti.org 37734430



GOAL Marie Anne Lespinasse Ass Shelter Manager asm1@goalhaiti.org 3914 2955
GOAL Michel Turcotte Community manager mturcotte@goalhaiti.org
GOAL James Kelly Community Coordinator 3785 7515
GOALS / AMAF Kona Shen Director kshen@goalshaiti.org 3699 9822
Good Neighbours International Roh Kyung-hoo Programme Officer khroh@hotmail.com 3902 6191
Good Neighbours International Ashley Wyi 3936 6515
Good Neighbours International Petion Charles social worker petion.charles@yahoo.fr 3812 5083
GRC Kerstin  Speetzen Construction Advisor dokhti23@dokamericas.de 3432 1289
Growing Hope for Haiti Heather Nozea Director neathernozea@gmail.com 3911 0866
GIZ Christoph Buerk Director christoph.buerk@gtz.de 3845 8296
GIZ Marie Antoine ALLIANCE Liaison Officer marie.alliance@giz.de 3678 8451
GIZ Tanja Klein Architecte tanja.klein@gtz.de 3695 1933
GIZ Slim Florian BACHA Sociologist slimflorian.bacha@ded.de 3882 5534
Habitat for Humanity Ciceron Fritz Construction Technical fciceron@habitat.com 36566028
Habitat for Humanity Giovanni Taylor-Peace gtaylor@habitat.org 37641543
Habitat for Humanity Dennis MIALKI dmialki@aol.com
Habitat for Humanity Mike Meaney mmeaney@habitat.org 37641335
Habitat for Humanity Duwalph PIERRE Programme Manager dpierre@habitat.org 9
Habitat for Humanity Laura HEYKOOP Field Coordinator Lheykoop@habitat.org 34885133
Habitat for Humanity Jean Luckson Joseph Shelter Coordinator jlucksonjoseph@yahoo.fr 37736128
Habitat for Humanity Margie Mazzarella Grant Proposal writer margie.mazzarella@verizon.net
Handicap International Olivier Dorighel HO hial.cdp.srbb@gmail.com 36406346
Handicap International Céline Gagne Coordinatrice projet hial.cdp.globalshelterpg@gmail.com 38019599
Handicap International David Sacca CAP T Shelter / hial.cdp3.pg@gmail.com 38117619
Handicap International Emmanuelle DESCHAMPS Responsable Volet social hial.cdp5.pg@gmail.com 3111 3411
Handicap International Véronique Régal Log projet T shelter hial.logsrbb.pg@gmail.com 36560504
All hands Nathaniel Harrold Project Coordinator nate@hands.org 39354839
Haitian Red Cross Camil Clermond Coordinateur/leogane camilclermond@yahoo.fr 35641120/3748551
HAVEN Dorisme Farah C D Workers farah.dorisme@havenpartnership.com 37068380
HAVEN J.P Simpson Logs/ con jpsimpson.haven@gmail.com 37021914
HAVEN Cathal Reidy Manager cathalreidy@gmail.com

HAVEN Colin Price colinprice@havenpartnership.com

HELP Gregor WERTH Chef de Mission werth@help-ev.de 34924680
HELP Horst INDORF Shelter Manager indorf@help-ev.de 36681216
Hospital St. Croix Suzi Parker suziparker@hotmail.com 3756 8335
Hospital St. Croix Dr. Robert Sloane rwsloanejr@usa.net 18172715763
ICA Edwin Chege Project Coordinator siredwin3@hotmail.com 34528626
IEDA Marie Dibangue Program officer mariedibangue@hotmail.com 37024031
IEDA Hippolyte TOGOGO Camp Manager htogogo@yahoo.fr
Intersos Jennifer Coodman Head of Mission haiti@intersos.org 34911923
Intersos Stephanie Puccetti Camp Manager leogane.haiti@intersos.org 34530820
IOM Vidar Glette Site planner vglette@iom.int 3487 6965
IOM Michel Tia CCCM Cluster Officer mtia@iom.int 38032533
IOM Thibault RONSIN Camp Management tronsin@iom.int 3701 6169
IOM Oscar Umerez Shelter Manager oumerez@iom.int 37014845

IOM Remy Jean Shelter Assistant jremy@iom.int 37349900
IOM Salome Kombere Shelter Program skombere@iom.int 36812852
IOM Anne Forget Camp Management aforget@iom.int
IRD Roselande Toutoute Coordinator Social rosetoutoute@yahoo.fr 37188059/3423358
IRD Jean Patrick Dorestant Shelter/ Coordinator ird.haiti.shelter@gmail.com 37578531
IREDH Louis EMMANUEL Responsible de Program e.louis@yahoo.fr 3743 5580

JEN (Japan Emergency NGO's) Cappai Cynil cappai@jen-npo.org

JEN (Japan Emergency NGO's) Cedric Turlan homhaiti@jen-npo.org 3485 7252



JEN (Japan Emergency NGO's) Romain Briey pohaiti@jen-npo.org

JICA Cuauhtémoc Abarca Chávez cuauhtlixco@gmail.com 3892 2734/3482 1754
LWF Termile Oultafils Cooronateur d'infrast. infrastructures_coordinator@lwf-

haiti.org

3400 5220

LWF Termile Oultafils Cooronateur d'infrast. oftermile@hotmail.com 3735 5102

LWF Gary Genty  Assistant shelter touga212006@yahoo.fr 3454 8685
LWF Yegena Guliyeva  Project Manager pro_manager@lwf-haiti.org 3453 0706
Mairie de LEOGANE Saint  Juste Wilson Maire adjoint mahatmahaiti@yahoo.fr 3461 4894
Mairie de LEOGANE Dorval Jean Fritz PATTESON Directeur General 3695 7523

Mairie de Gressier Paul Jean Michelet Maire adjoint paulmichelet2010@yahoo.fr 38748254

Medic Haiti Ulysse Chenet Directeur General medichaiti@yahoo.fr 3813 9811

MINUSTAH Martha Cordoba CRO/LEOGANE 
MINUSTAH 

cordobam@un.org 37402743

Mission E4 Bazile GUMPS Representant missione4@yahoo.com 3708 5026

NEGES Foundation Kim Storr Volunteer NGO Outreach kimichka@hotmail.com 3882 2170
NEGES Foundation Enrico FASSI Volunteer NGO Outreach enricofassi@yahoo.fr 3882 2170
OCHA Beauport Jean hum officer beauport@un.org 3486 5697

OCHA Anna Dmitrijewa dmitrijewa@un.org

OCOHDEM Clauder TURNIER 3922 9612

OCOHDEM David FLEURIMOND 3735 0862

ODAV Philbert VITAL Responsible de Program gressier255@yahoo.fr 3670 1351

Oxfam Intermon Jesus Herrera Field Manager fmeq1ht@intermonoxfam.org 38511129

OJPM Dalce Cleeford dalcecleeford@yahoo.fr 3879 4988

P&A/AMG Thomas N. Yves Manager VTC nyvesthomas2006@yahoo.fr 3758 4283

Protection civile Gressier Nicolas Jn David Membre dpcgressier@yahoo.fr

Salvation Army Bjorn Dahl Planning Section Chief bdahl@dahlservices.com 3733 7495
Samaritan's Purse Jacob Clark Programme Manager jclark@samaritan.org 3892 9924
SASH Melanie COULL Programme Manager haiti@sashaiti.org 3835 4552

SASH Will Brown Project Manager haiti@sashaiti.org 38354552

Save the Children Imad CHIRI Shelter Coordinator ichiri@savechildren.org 3492 0714

Serving Friends International Kim Kyoungtie Team Manager

Shelterbox Phil Davies SRT Lead shelterboxleogane2010@gmail.com 3490 2951
Shelterbox Jens Pagotto In country Team Leader shelterboxhaiti2010@gmail.com 3490 2954

Spanish Red Cross Alexandra Tappa Shelter Delegate
Spanish Red Cross Maria Pereira Shelter Delegate del.mapm@cruzroja.es 3492 4788
Spanish Red Cross Sonia Molina del.smm@cruzroja.es

Spanish Red Cross Betisa Egea Shelter Delegate betisa@cruzroja.es 3702 7803

Spanish Red Cross Celia Pastor Shelter Delegate Land cpastor@cruzroja.es 3701 8091

Spanish Red Cross Blanca Sancho Shelter Delegate  del.blasm@cruzroja.es 37018094

Tear Netherlands Jaap Boersma jboersma@tear.nl
Tearfund Matt Fletcher Watsan Advisor dmt-haiti-watsan@tearfund.org 3844 4105

Tearfund Kate Beck Chef de Project dmt-haiti-ac@tearfund.org 3614 1043

Tearfund Laura Nairn dmt-haiti-dpd@tearfund.org

Tearfund Tom Newby Construction Advisor dmt-haiti-ca@tearfund.org 38488903

Tearfund Mimz Dino Contr. Project Manager mtl-haiti-cpm@tearfund.org 36534160

Terre des hommes Olivier de la motte Shelter Coordinator omt@tdh.ch 38692411
The Delaney Bay Fund Mark Purcell delaneybayfund@yahoo.com  3777 5788
The Delaney Bay Fund Jason Stowell jasonmstowell@gmail.com
The Frontiers Yun-Deok JANG Shelter jangyundeok@yahoo.com 3803 3878



Touchglobal Mark Lewis mark.lewis@efca.org 17174393138
Touchglobal Wes Armstrong Watsan Advisor jwesley.armstrong@gmail.com 3750 6939
TUDELFT Alexander VOLLBREGT Program Coordinator a.g.vollebregt@tudelft.nl 3690 3238
UNDP Kenneth Chulley ER coordinator kenneth.chulley@undp.org 3792 1820
Unicef Georges Patrick Consultant patrickgeorges72@yahoo.fr 3857 2931
Unicef Luca Parrazzotto parazzotto@unicef.org 3764 9774
UN Habitat Ronald BLAIN HPM blainronald@yahoo.com 3750 3342

Vorwaerts Bau Haiti Martin, Eddy and Amar carpenters Vorwaertsbauhaiti@lavarm.com


